

Bail Matter 90/2023
CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar Jain
RC No. 00320023A0014
CNR No. DLCT11-000394-2023
PS CBI/ACB/New Delhi

03.10.2023

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. Senior PP for CBI alongwith IO.

IO seeks some time to file documents. It is stated by IO that he will file the documents within 2-3 days. At request of Ld. Sr. PP and IO, to come up on **07.10.2023.**

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/03.10.2023