

CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar Jain
RC No. 00320023A0014
CNR No. DLCT11-000394-2023
PS CBI/ACB/New Delhi

02.02.2024

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI

Accused on bail with Ld. counsel Shri H.K. Sharma.

Part arguments on charge advanced on behalf of Ld. counsel for accused heard. Ld. counsel for accused sought short adjournment for advancing further arguments.

At request of Ld. counsel for accused, to come up for further arguments on charge on **16.02.2024**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/02.02.2024