

CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar Jain
RC No. 00320023A0014
CNR No. DLCT11-000394-2023
PS CBI/ACB/New Delhi

26.02.2024

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused on bail with proxy counsel Ms. Bhumika
Yadav.

Date is requested by proxy counsel for accused for arguments on charge as the main counsel is not available. It is stated by proxy counsel that accused has not received the CD of questioned voice & specimen voice and Ld. Counsel wants to go through the same before further arguments.

Date is also requested by Ld. PP for CBI as IO is not present today.

At request of Ld. PP for CBI & proxy counsel for accused, to come up for further arguments on charge on **13.03.2024**. IO is directed to supply the copy of CD of questioned voice & specimen voice to accused 3 - 4 days prior to the NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/26.02.2024