

20.05.2024

Present: Mr. Akash Chaturvedi, Ld. APP for the State.
Complainant Rehman is present.

Complainant submits that he has no objection if the untrace report filed by the IO is accepted.

Heard. Statement of complainant has been recorded to that effect.

Statement of Sh.Rehman S/o A. U. Siddique R/ G-11/2. Shaheen Bagh, New Delhi.
ON SA ,

I am complainant in the present case. I state that I have no objection, if the untrace report filed by the IO is accepted. I am satisfied with the investigation done and efforts made by the IO to trace the offender(s). I have no objection, if the untrace report is accepted. I am making this statement voluntarily without any pressure or coercion from the police. I shall be bound by my statement.

RO & AC

(Chhavi Bansal)
MM-11/South East/ Saket/Courts/20.05.2024

I have perused the untrace report filed by the IO of this case. I am satisfied with the investigation carried out by the IO of this case so far.

In view of efforts made by the IO of this case and the statement given by the complainant, this untrace report is hereby accepted.

File be consigned to **Record Room** of concerned PS with direction to revive the same as and when any trace of the person responsible for the offence is traced.

(Chhavi Bansal)
MM-11/South East/ Saket Courts/20.05.2024