

CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar Jain
RC No. 00320023A0014
CNR No. DLCT11-000394-2023
PS CBI/ACB/New Delhi

16.08.2024

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith IO.
Accused on bail with Ld. counsels Shri H.K. Sharma
& Ms. Bhumika Yadav.

Arguments on charge advanced on behalf of both the
sides have been heard.

To come up for order on charge on 29.08.2024.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/16.08.2024