

CC No.: 93/2023
CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar Jain
RC No.: 00320023 A0014
CNR No.: DLCT11-000678-2023
PS : CBI/ACB/New Delhi

20.09.2024

Present: Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rishabh
Sharma.

Vide separate order on the point of charge, a charge
U/s 7 PC Act 1988 (as amended in 2018) is made out against the
accused. The charge is accordingly framed and served upon the
accused to which he pleads not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for PE on 18.10.2024.

(Ankit Singla)
Special Judge-CBI (PC Act)-02
Rouse Avenue Court/New Delhi
20.09.2024