

CC No.: 93/2023
CNR No.: DLCT11-000678-2023
RC No.: 00320023 A0014
PS : CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar Jain

18.10.2024

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld PP for CBI.
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsels Sh. H.K. Sharma
and Sh. Lakshay Prashar.
PWs Dr. M. Srinivas and Sh. Shashank Tyagi in
person.

**PW1 Sh. Shashank Tyagi and PW2 Dr. M. Srinivas
examined, cross-examined and discharged.**

To come up for remaining PE on 30.11.2024.

Ankit Singla
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/18.10.2024