

CC No.: 93/2023
CNR No.: DLCT11-000678-2023
RC No.: 00320023 A0014
PS : CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CBI v. Pradeep Kumar Jain

15.01.2025

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused Pradeep Kumar Jain alongwith Ld. counsel
Sh. H.K. Sharma.

PW-6 Shri Mahesh Kumar Jain present and partly
examined. His cross examination is deferred. He be summoned
again. The articles which were opened today during examination
of PW-6 were again sealed with the seal of the undersigned.

Now to come up for PE on **24.01.2025**.

ANKIT SINGLA
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/15.01.2025