

CC No.: 93/2023
CNR No.: DLCT11-000678-2023
RC No.: 00320023 A0014
PS : CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CBI v. Pradeep Kumar Jain
IA 2/2024

15.01.2025

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused Pradeep Kumar Jain alongwith Ld. counsel
Sh. H.K. Sharma.

Ld. PP for CBI seeks some more time for arguments
on the application seeking discharge on the ground of
inappropriate/defective sanction.

Now to come on **24.01.2025** for arguments.

ANKIT SINGLA
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/15.01.2025