

CC No.: 93/2023  
CNR No.: DLCT11-000678-2023  
RC No.: 00320023 A0014  
PS : CBI/ACB/New Delhi  
CBI v. Pradeep Kumar Jain

30.01.2025

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld PP for CBI.  
Sh.Gopal Lal Jat, Malkhana with case property is present.  
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. H.K. Sharma.  
PW/Complainant Sh. Anil Khanna is present.

**PW8/complainant Anil Khanna examined in part.**

Further examination deferred at the request of Ld. PP.

To come up for remaining PE on 15.02.2025.

**PW8/complainant Anil Khanna is bound down for NDOH.**

**Ankit Singla**  
**Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02**  
**RADC/New Delhi/30.01.2025**