

CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar Jain
RC No. 00320023A0014
CNR No. DLCT11-000394-2023
PS CBI/ACB/New Delhi

17.03.2025

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith Ct. Finny
Sem MHC (M).

Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Shri H.K. Sharma.

PW-8 Shri Anil Khanna is present and partly cross examined by Ld. Counsel for accused. Further cross examination of the witness is deferred as other matter under POCSO Act is fixed for evidence of prosecutrix/victim. PW-8 is bound down for NDOH.

Case property produced by MHC (M) opened during examination of the witness be resealed with the seal of court and returned to MHC (M).

To come up for PE on **29.03.2025**.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/17.03.2025