

CC No.: 93/2023
CNR No.: DLCT11-000678-2023
RC No.: 00320023 A0014
PS : CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CBI v. Pradeep Kumar Jain

22.08.2025

Bar is on strike today.

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld PP for CBI.
MHC(M) Ct. Finny Sam present with case property.
Accused Pradeep Kumar Jain in person, through VC.
Ld. PP for CBI submits that as per his information
PW11 Rahul Kumar is outside the Court building but the
Advocates are not allowing him to enter and participate in the
Court proceedings.

Issue fresh summons to PW11 Rahul Kumar for next
date of hearing for his remaining cross-examination.

To come up for RPE on 12.09.2025.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/22.08.2025