

CC No.: 93/2023
CNR No.: DLCT11-000678-2023
RC No.: 00320023 A0014
PS : CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CBI v. Pradeep Kumar Jain

23.09.2025

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld PP for CBI.
MHC(M) HC Mahavir Jat present with case property.
Accused Pradeep Kumar Jain, physically present.
Sh. H. K. Sharma and Sh. Lakshya Parashar, Ld. Counsels for accused.

PW12 Sahil Yadav examined-in-chief and partly cross-examined. His remaining cross-examination is deferred.

PW13 Ansh Ojha partly examined-in-chief. His further examination-in-chief is deferred as it is already lunch time. **He is bound down for next date of hearing.**

Case property produced by MHC(M) and opened during evidence be re-sealed with the Court seal and returned to MHC(M).

List the matter for RPE on 06.10.2025.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/23.09.2025