

CC No.: 93/2023
CNR No.: DLCT11-000678-2023
RC No.: 00320023 A0014
PS : CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CBI v. Pradeep Kumar Jain

06.10.2025

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld PP for CBI.
MHC(M) Ct. Gopal Jat present with case property.
Accused Pradeep Kumar Jain, physically present.
Sh. Lakshya Parasher, Ld. Counsel for accused.

On behalf of accused, an application is filed today under section 94 of BNSS (section 91 of CrPC). Copy thereof given to Ld. PP for CBI, who seeks time to file reply.

PW13 Ansh Ojha further examined-in-chief. His remaining examination-in-chief is deferred. **He is bound down for next date of hearing.**

The Brass Seal **Ex.PW13/A** brought by PW13 Ansh Ojha is taken on record.

Issue notice to MHC(M) for next date of hearing.

List the matter for RPE and also for reply/arguments on the aforesaid application on **31.10.2025**.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/06.10.2025