

CBI/93/2023
CNR No.: DLCT11-000678-2023
RC No.: 00320023 A0014
PS : CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CBI v. Pradeep Kumar Jain

17.04.2026

Pr : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
MHC(M) Ct. Gopal Jat present with case property.
Accused Pradeep Kumar Jain, physically present.
Sh. H. K. Sharma and Sh. Ranjeet Singh, Ld. Counsels for
accused, both physically present.

1. PW15 Inspector Balbir Singh (TLO) has been duly served. However, he is not present. He has sent a written request stating therein that he has to appear today before Hon'ble Delhi High Court.
2. Issue fresh summons to PW15 Inspector Balbir Singh (TLO) and notice to MHC(M) for next date of hearing.
3. List the matter for remaining PE on 28.05.2026.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/17.04.2026