

CBI/93/2023
CNR No.: DLCT11-000678-2023
RC No.: 00320023 A0014
PS : CBI/ACB/New Delhi
CBI v. Pradeep Kumar Jain

29.05.2026

File taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared holiday on account of Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) vide notification No. 77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dt. 26.05.2026 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Pr : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
MHCM Ct. Purshottam Kumar, physically present.
Accused Pradeep Kumar Jain, through VC.
H. K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused, physically present.

1. This matter was listed for 28.05.2026 and for which date PW15 Inspector Balbir Singh (TLO) had been duly served.
2. Issue fresh summons to **PW15 Inspector Balbir Singh** (TLO) and notice to MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.
3. List the matter for remaining PE on 07.07.2026.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/29.05.2026